

<

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13526/2012

EARLY BIRDS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samiron Borkataky, Adv.  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsels for the parties are present.

The office report reflects that there are some errors in the application for substitution filed in respect of respondent No.14, who is reported to have passed away.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to cure those defects by the next date.

The learned Advocate, Mr.Vikas Malhotra for respondent No.2 has undertaken to file proper appearance/

Item No.43

-2-

vakalatnama on record and in the meanwhile to file the counter affidavit.  
Granted.

As per the office report, respondent No.13 has refused to accept the notice. Therefore, he is deemed to be duly and properly served.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 7 have already filed their counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the rest of the respondents but none has put his appearance nor any steps taken.

List again on 2.1.2013.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

|  
REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|

rd