

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13526/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in PIL No.54/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

EARLY BIRDS & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln., and
office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samiron Borkataky, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to
withdraw these applications with the liberty to take appropriate
steps.

Applications are dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as
prayed for.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER