

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13526/2012

EARLY BIRDS & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Indranil Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Samiron Borkataky,Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.
State of Assam For M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Assam Rifles Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
For M/s. MAP & Co.,Advs.

UOI Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 21st February, 2014, so as to enable the learned counsel appearing for the State of Assam, Assam Rifles and the Union of India to tell us as to the stage at which the construction work has reached upon the land in question. If the construction has not started, this Court be informed about the period within which the construction activity is likely to start.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar