

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13526/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2012 in PIL No.54/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

EARLY BIRDS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Choudhury,Adv.
For Ms. Dharitry Phookan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
UOI Mr. Zoheb Hossain,Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. Anurag,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Chand,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us
(Adarsh Kumar Goel, J.) is not a member.

In the meantime, pleadings shall be completed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar