

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13526/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2012 in PIL No. 54/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

EARLY BIRDS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 14/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Samiron Borkataky, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG,
Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned ASG seeks some more time to file reply to the additional documents filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent be filed in the meantime.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post after six weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR-cum-PS

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER